503764763 04/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3811410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. DAVID M SCHRECK	01/22/2016
ANDREW J. SCHRECK	01/20/2016
MICHAEL G. VAN LAAR	01/20/2016
BRAD S. SCHRECK	01/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VECTRACOR, INC.
Street Address:	785 TOTOWA ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	TOTOWA
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07512

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14984838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-530-2034

Email: PATENT@CSGLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: BEVERLY W. LUBIT Address Line 1: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Address Line 4: WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17472.0038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. DADE
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Dade/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=17472_0038_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038168 FRAME: 0120

503764763

source=17472_0038_Assignment#page2.tif source=17472_0038_Assignment#page3.tif source=17472_0038_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038168 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. David M. Schreck ("ASSIGNOR") a citizen of the United States of America having an address at, 4 East Shore Trail, Sparta, NJ, 07871, U.S., has rights in the invention(s) ("THE INVENTION(S)") described in U.S. Non-Provisional Application No: 14/984,838 filed December 30, 2015; ("THE INVENTION(S)");

AND WHEREAS, VectraCor, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), having a principle place of business at 785 Totowa Road, Suite 100, Totowa, NJ 07512, in the U.S., desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and in and to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Dr. David M. Schreck** has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to and/or benefit of the Patent including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for THE INVENTION(S) in any foreign country/countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s) in any foreign country/countries;

AND Dr. David M. Schreck authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue the patent on an application as aforesaid, to issue the patent for THE INVENTION(S) and/or the Patent(s) in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND Dr. David M. Schreck covenants that Dr. David M. Schreck has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Dr. David M. Schreck has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND Dr. David M. Schreck HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Dr. David M. Schreck will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s), sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s).

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 22 day of

1/1/2

Dr. David M. Schreck

Witness

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew J. Schreck ("ASSIGNOR") a citizen of the United States of America having an address at, 161 Stirling Road, Watchung, NJ, 07069, U.S., has rights in the invention(s) ("THE INVENTION(S)") described in U.S. Non-Provisional Application No: 14/984,838 filed December 30, 2015; ("THE INVENTION(S)");

AND WHEREAS, VectraCor, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), having a principle place of business at 785 Totowa Road, Suite 100, Totowa, NJ 07512, in the U.S., desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and in and to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Andrew J. Schreck has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to and/or benefit of the Patent including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for THE INVENTION(S) in any foreign country/countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s) in any foreign country/countries;

AND Andrew J. Schreck authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue the patent on an application as aforesaid, to issue the patent for THE INVENTION(S) and/or the Patent(s) in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND Andrew J. Schreck covenants that **Andrew J. Schreck** has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that **Andrew J. Schreck** has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND Andrew J. Schreck HEREBY further covenants and agrees that **Andrew J. Schreck** will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s), sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s).

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this _______, day of _________, 2016.

Andrew/J. Schreck

Malan Witness

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael G. Van Laar ("ASSIGNOR") a citizen of the United States of America having an address at, 65 Springbrook Trail, Sparta, NJ, 07871, U.S., has rights in the invention(s) ("THE INVENTION(S)") described in U.S. Non-Provisional Application No: 14/984,838 filed December 30, 2015; ("THE INVENTION(S)");

AND WHEREAS, VectraCor, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), having a principle place of business at 785 Totowa Road, Suite 100, Totowa, NJ 07512, in the U.S., desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and in and to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Michael G. Van Laar has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to and/or benefit of the Patent including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for THE INVENTION(S) in any foreign country/countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s) in any foreign country/countries;

AND Michael G. Van Laar authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue the patent on an application as aforesaid, to issue the patent for THE INVENTION(S) and/or the Patent(s) in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND Michael G. Van Laar covenants that Michael G. Van Laar has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Michael G. Van Laar has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND Michael G. Van Laar HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Michael G. Van Laar will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s), sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s).

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 20 day of _______, 2016,

Michael G. Van Laar

Witness

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brad S. Schreck ("ASSIGNOR") a citizen of the United States of America having an address at, 35 Battle Ridge Trail, Totowa, NJ, 07512, U.S., has rights in the invention(s) ("THE INVENTION(S)") described in U.S. Non-Provisional Application No: 14/984,838 filed December 30, 2015; ("THE INVENTION(S)");

AND WHEREAS, VectraCor, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), having a principle place of business at 785 Totowa Road, Suite 100, Totowa, NJ 07512, in the U.S., desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and in and to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Brad S. Schreck** has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to and/or benefit of the Patent including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for THE INVENTION(S) in any foreign country/countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s) in any foreign country/countries;

AND Brad S. Schreck authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue the patent on an application as aforesaid, to issue the patent for THE INVENTION(S) and/or the Patent(s) in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND Brad S. Schreck covenants that Brad S. Schreck has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Brad S. Schreck has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND Brad S. Schreck HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Brad S. Schreck will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s), sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s).

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 20TH day of JANUMY, 2016

Brad S. Schreck

Witness

5728294.1